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Leaders : No.29 Boccolacci, Dorian (1-3)  /  No.1 Verstappen, Max (4-15)

Start Time : 23/11 - 18:22:28 97.90 Kph51.991No.55 Hansen, Andreas SebastianBest Lap : 

Air : 24°C        Track : Dry 97.59 Kph52.159No.29 Boccolacci, DorianPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty

1 1 1 CRG SpA Verstappen, Max CRG / TM / Vega 15 52.340

2 2 44 Chiesa Corse Joyner, Tom Zanardi / TM / Vega 15 2.786 2.786 52.395

3 3 7 CRG SpA Tiene, Felice CRG / TM / Vega 15 3.070 0.284 52.362

4 3 29 Energy Corse Boccolacci, Dorian Energy / TM / Vega 15 3.124 0.054 52.247

5 2 5 Kosmic Racing Dept Nielsen, Nicklas Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 3.618 0.494 52.111

6 8 55 Ward Racing Hansen, Andreas Sebastian Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 3.736 0.118 51.991

7 4 21 CRG SpA Lennox-Lamb, Jordon CRG / TM / Vega 15 4.905 1.169 52.044

8 3 19 Kosmic Racing Dept Russo, Andrea Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 5.196 0.291 52.234

9 3 4 Tony Kart Racing Team Basz, Karol Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 8.618 3.422 52.250

10 10 26 Baby Race Srl Gomez, Sidney Tony Kart / TM / Vega 15 9.315 0.697 52.442

11 2 49 Kartronix Besancenez, Paolo Tony Kart / TM / Vega 15 9.464 0.149 52.291

12 15 46 Kohtala Sports Welin, Ville Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 9.534 0.070 52.288

13 3 22 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Norris, Oliver FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 10.433 0.899 52.473

14 16 25 ART Grand Prix Srl Okada, Takuya ART GP / TM / Vega 15 11.443 1.010 52.468

15 4 34 ART Grand Prix Srl Hanley, Ben ART GP / TM / Vega 15 11.517 0.074 52.053

16 1 45 Kosmic Racing Dept Mawson, Joseph Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 12.731 1.214 52.297

17 9 8 Kosmic Racing Dept Convers, Armand Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 13.013 0.282 52.165

18 15 40 Kohtala Sports Mäntylä, Ville Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 14.294 1.281 52.342

19 9 23 Energy Corse Horn, Moritz Energy / TM / Vega 15 14.750 0.456 52.463

20 9 36 Ward Racing Ruud Kjaer, Magnus Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 14.837 0.087 52.609

21 1 42 Kohtala Sports Valtanen, Juho Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 15.332 0.495 52.726

22 3 47 Tony Kart Racing Team Kasai, Takashi Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 15.604 0.272 52.503

23 8 52 Saudi Falcons Team Al-Thawadi, Abdulla Parolin / TM / Vega 15 16.574 0.970 52.945

24 9 28 Kohtala Sports Kuusiniemi, Jussi Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 16.775 0.201 52.673

25 8 57 Zanardi Van Der Watt, Julian Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 15 18.367 1.592 52.797

26 8 33 Praga Kart Racing Dabski, Karol Praga / Parilla / Vega 15 22.393 4.026 52.621

27 6 14 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung, Andy Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 23.901 1.508 52.405 +10.000

28 4 24 ART Grand Prix Srl Tujula, Tuomas ART GP / TM / Vega 8 7 Laps 7 Laps 52.515

29 5 56 Zanardi Parkings, Nathan Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 6 9 Laps 2 Laps 53.221

30 20 43 Chiesa Corse Stroll, Lance Zanardi / TM / Vega 1 14 Laps 5 Laps 57.577

31 18 53 Corberi, Marco Corberi, Luca Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 0 15 Laps 1 Lap

32 9 39 ART Grand Prix Srl Laaksonen, Simo ART GP / TM / Vega 0 15 Laps 0.975

33 7 20 Energy Corse Stupenkov, Egor Energy / TM / Vega 0 15 Laps

No.14 Chang Wing Chung, Andy : 10 sec time penalty for non respect the track limit with advantage (Code of Driving conduct). According to Stewards' Decision No.18.
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Leaders : No.1 Verstappen, Max (1-6)  /  No.44 Joyner, Tom (7-22)

Start Time : 23/11 - 21:28:36 97.69 Kph52.107No.55 Hansen, Andreas SebastianBest Lap : 

Air : 21°C        Track : Dry 97.90 Kph51.991No.55 Hansen, Andreas SebastianEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap [-QH-]

1 1 44 Chiesa Corse Joyner, Tom Zanardi / TM / Vega 22 52.363 [0-4-0]

2 7 4 Tony Kart Racing Team Basz, Karol Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 22 2.311 2.311 52.326 [0-12-0]

3 14 8 Kosmic Racing Dept Convers, Armand Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 22 3.065 0.754 52.244 [0-8-0]

4 11 34 ART Grand Prix Srl Hanley, Ben ART GP / TM / Vega 22 4.796 1.731 52.300 [0-19-0]

5 23 24 ART Grand Prix Srl Tujula, Tuomas ART GP / TM / Vega 22 6.848 2.052 52.136 [0-32-0]

6 2 19 Kosmic Racing Dept Russo, Andrea Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 22 6.909 0.061 52.287 [0-5-0]

7 3 29 Energy Corse Boccolacci, Dorian Energy / TM / Vega 22 7.693 0.784 52.301 [0-1-0]

8 16 28 Kohtala Sports Kuusiniemi, Jussi Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 22 8.242 0.549 52.306 [0-15-0]

9 3 55 Ward Racing Hansen, Andreas Sebastian Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 22 8.794 0.552 52.107 [0-14-0]

10 20 43 Chiesa Corse Stroll, Lance Zanardi / TM / Vega 22 8.862 0.068 52.385 [0-10-0]

11 4 21 CRG SpA Lennox-Lamb, Jordon CRG / TM / Vega 22 9.311 0.449 52.492 [0-11-0]

12 1 22 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Norris, Oliver FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 22 9.752 0.441 52.526 [0-16-0]

13 1 46 Kohtala Sports Welin, Ville Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 22 11.243 1.491 52.482 [0-27-0]

14 19 20 Energy Corse Stupenkov, Egor Energy / TM / Vega 22 12.770 1.527 52.365 [0-26-0]

15 3 40 Kohtala Sports Mäntylä, Ville Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 22 13.138 0.368 52.435 [0-3-0]

16 2 25 ART Grand Prix Srl Okada, Takuya ART GP / TM / Vega 22 15.332 2.194 52.410 [0-30-0]

17 1 45 Kosmic Racing Dept Mawson, Joseph Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 22 15.438 0.106 52.302 [0-17-0]

18 8 33 Praga Kart Racing Dabski, Karol Praga / Parilla / Vega 22 15.671 0.233 52.420 [0-18-0]

19 13 39 ART Grand Prix Srl Laaksonen, Simo ART GP / TM / Vega 22 16.900 1.229 52.311 [0-23-0]

20 9 56 Zanardi Parkings, Nathan Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 22 18.062 1.162 52.263 [0-24-0]

21 1 36 Ward Racing Ruud Kjaer, Magnus Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 22 18.541 0.479 52.463 [0-29-0]

22 3 23 Energy Corse Horn, Moritz Energy / TM / Vega 22 18.631 0.090 52.544 [0-28-0]

23 4 14 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung, Andy Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 22 19.338 0.707 52.422 [0-21-0]

24 14 26 Baby Race Srl Gomez, Sidney Tony Kart / TM / Vega 22 23.364 4.026 52.467 [0-20-0]

25 2 52 Saudi Falcons Team Al-Thawadi, Abdulla Parolin / TM / Vega 22 23.920 0.556 52.840 [0-31-0]

26 1 57 Zanardi Van Der Watt, Julian Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 22 29.006 5.086 52.953 [0-33-0]

27 5 47 Tony Kart Racing Team Kasai, Takashi Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 22 42.153 13.147 53.849 [0-25-0]

28 23 5 Kosmic Racing Dept Nielsen, Nicklas Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 7 15 Laps 15 Laps 52.258 [0-7-0]

29 8 42 Kohtala Sports Valtanen, Juho Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 5 17 Laps 2 Laps 52.653 [0-22-0]

30 27 7 CRG SpA Tiene, Felice CRG / TM / Vega 4 18 Laps 1 Lap 53.249 [0-6-0]

31 53 Corberi, Marco Corberi, Luca Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 2 20 Laps 2 Laps 59.498 [0-13-0]

32 21 49 Kartronix Besancenez, Paolo Tony Kart / TM / Vega 1 21 Laps 1 Lap 1:25.803 [0-9-0]

Not Classified

1 CRG SpA Verstappen, Max CRG / TM / Vega Excluded 52.431 [0-2-0]

No.1 Verstappen, Max : Exclusion for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.21.
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Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment PF1 PF2

1 101 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Norris, Lando FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 1

2 122 Forza Racing Shwartzman, Robert Tony Kart / TM / LeCont 1 -

3 110 Morsicani Racing Pulcini, Leonardo Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 2

4 121 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ahmed, Enaam FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 2 -

5 128 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Kari, Niko FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 3

6 137 Tony Kart Racing Team Mazepin, Nikita Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 3 -

7 112 Team Komarov Sitnikov, Nikita Tony Kart / BMB / LeCont - 4

8 106 Baby Race Srl Lorandi, Alessio Tony Kart / Parilla / LeCont 4 -

9 125 Baby Race Srl Lorandi, Leonardo Tony Kart / Parilla / LeCont - 5

10 111 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ticktum, Daniel FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 5 -

11 127 Bollier, Romain Bollier, Jules Kosmic / Parilla / LeCont - 6

12 102 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Daruvala, Jehan FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 6 -

13 126 Millennium Motorsport Chaimongkol, Sasakorn Kosmic / TM / LeCont - 7

14 130 Kosmic Racing Dept Lessennes, Benjamin Kosmic / Vortex / LeCont 7 -

15 131 Ward Racing Vartanyan, Alexander Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 8

16 157 Ward Racing Johnsen, Sindre Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 8 -

17 156 Ward Racing Hall, Philip Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 9

18 114 Gandolfi Ennio Racing Raucci, Giuliano Energy / TM / LeCont 9 -

19 118 Energy Corse Elpitiya, Bryan Energy / TM / LeCont - 10

20 129 Zanardi Beckmann, David Zanardi / Parilla / LeCont 10 -

21 175 Genikart Lloveras Brunet, Xavier FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 11

22 163 Team Komarov Talachanov, Georgy Tony Kart / BMB / LeCont 11 -

23 179 Bonduel Racing Bonduel, Amaury ART GP / TM / LeCont - 12

24 164 Tony Kart Racing Team Aron, Ralf Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 12 -

25 133 Travisanutto, Fabrizio Travisanutto, Lorenzo Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 13

26 115 ART Grand Prix Srl Sette Camara, Sergio ART GP / TM / LeCont 13 -

27 116 KML Racing Moreira Laliberté, Kami Zanardi / TM / LeCont - 14

28 139 ART Grand Prix Srl Peltola, Olli ART GP / TM / LeCont 14 -

29 162 Millennium Motorsport Signorelli, Matias Ezequiel Tony Kart / TM / LeCont - 15

30 148 Kohtala Sports Saarelainen, Sami Kosmic / Vortex / LeCont 15 -

31 132 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Bale, Thomas Michael FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 16

32 160 Ward Racing Tarasov, Mikhail Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 16 -

33 108 Team Oakes Pull, James Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 17

34 155 Ward Racing Gordeev, Alexander Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 17 -

Not Qualified

35 135 Morsicani Racing Florescu, Petru Gabriel Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 18

36 161 Ward Racing Troickiy, Nikita Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 -

37 141 ART Grand Prix Srl Tolvanen, Timi ART GP / TM / LeCont - 19

38 109 Garcia, Francisco Garcia Lopez, Marta Zanardi / Parilla / LeCont 19 -

39 174 Gheno, Stefano Gheno, Jacopo Tony Kart / TM / LeCont - 20

40 105 Raspatelli, Bruno Raspatelli, Matteo Kosmic / Parilla / LeCont 20 -

41 167 Potty, Samuel Potty, Maxime Kosmic / Parilla / LeCont - 21

42 166 Praga Kart Racing Marino, Sato Praga / Parilla / LeCont 21 -

43 136 ART Grand Prix Srl Haapalainen, Tuomas ART GP / TM / LeCont - 22

44 182 Albanese, Giovanni Albanese, Danilo Kosmic / Vortex / LeCont 22 -

45 149 Kohtala Sports Sario, Robin Haase-Corsa / Vortex / LeCont - 23

46 117 ART Grand Prix Srl Xia, Yifan ART GP / TM / LeCont 23 -

47 142 Baby Race Srl Alesi, Giuliano Tony Kart / Parilla / LeCont - 24
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Leaders : No.110 Pulcini, Leonardo (1-3)  /  No.101 Norris, Lando (4-8)  /  No.106 Lorandi, Alessio (9-9)  /  No.101 Norris, Lando (10-18)

Start Time : 23/11 - 20:38:42 95.15 Kph53.497No.131 Vartanyan, AlexanderBest Lap : 

Air : 21°C        Track : Dry 95.20 Kph53.465No.131 Vartanyan, AlexanderEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty [QP-QH-PF]

1 101 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Norris, Lando FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 53.827 [3-2-1]

2 6 106 Baby Race Srl Lorandi, Alessio Tony Kart / Parilla / LeCont 18 2.506 2.506 53.681 [6-17-8]

3 1 122 Forza Racing Shwartzman, Robert Tony Kart / TM / LeCont 18 2.897 0.391 53.645 [12-5-2]

4 1 110 Morsicani Racing Pulcini, Leonardo Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 4.912 2.015 53.632 [13-10-3]

5 128 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Kari, Niko FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 5.269 0.357 53.826 [8-4-5]

6 2 121 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ahmed, Enaam FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 5.522 0.253 53.756 [1-1-4]

7 7 130 Kosmic Racing Dept Lessennes, Benjamin Kosmic / Vortex / LeCont 18 6.041 0.519 53.784 [10-19-14]

8 17 133 Travisanutto, Fabrizio Travisanutto, Lorenzo Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 8.813 2.772 53.868 [11-28-25]

9 9 114 Gandolfi Ennio Racing Raucci, Giuliano Energy / TM / LeCont 18 9.812 0.999 53.753 [19-21-18]

10 1 127 Bollier, Romain Bollier, Jules Kosmic / Parilla / LeCont 18 10.332 0.520 53.748 [20-16-11]

11 2 125 Baby Race Srl Lorandi, Leonardo Tony Kart / Parilla / LeCont 18 11.671 1.339 53.734 [2-6-9]

12 6 137 Tony Kart Racing Team Mazepin, Nikita Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 12.317 0.646 53.611 +10.000 [4-9-6]

13 10 179 Bonduel Racing Bonduel, Amaury ART GP / TM / LeCont 18 12.574 0.257 54.190 [36-26-23]

14 19 108 Team Oakes Pull, James Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 13.367 0.793 53.618 [24-24-33]

15 13 139 ART Grand Prix Srl Peltola, Olli ART GP / TM / LeCont 18 13.444 0.077 53.977 [0-49-28]

16 1 131 Ward Racing Vartanyan, Alexander Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 13.509 0.065 53.497 [14-14-15]

17 9 115 ART Grand Prix Srl Sette Camara, Sergio ART GP / TM / LeCont 18 13.575 0.066 53.897 [35-41-26]

18 5 126 Millennium Motorsport Chaimongkol, Sasakorn Kosmic / TM / LeCont 18 13.756 0.181 53.631 [16-12-13]

19 10 162 Millennium Motorsport Signorelli, Matias Ezequiel Tony Kart / TM / LeCont 18 14.667 0.911 54.040 [43-42-29]

20 14 155 Ward Racing Gordeev, Alexander Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 14.980 0.313 53.872 [21-29-34]

21 1 129 Zanardi Beckmann, David Zanardi / Parilla / LeCont 18 15.029 0.049 53.520 [26-25-20]

22 9 132 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Bale, Thomas Michael FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 15.147 0.118 53.907 [15-8-31]

23 6 156 Ward Racing Hall, Philip Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 15.213 0.066 53.931 [25-22-17]

24 3 116 KML Racing Moreira Laliberté, Kami Zanardi / TM / LeCont 18 16.315 1.102 54.196 [47-38-27]

25 15 111 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ticktum, Daniel FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 16.859 0.544 53.718 +10.000 [9-7-10]

26 4 148 Kohtala Sports Saarelainen, Sami Kosmic / Vortex / LeCont 18 17.125 0.266 53.926 [54-35-30]

27 5 160 Ward Racing Tarasov, Mikhail Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 18.935 1.810 54.070 [30-33-32]

28 7 175 Genikart Lloveras Brunet, Xavier FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 22.074 3.139 54.085 [45-30-21]

29 13 157 Ward Racing Johnsen, Sindre Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 17 1 Lap 1 Lap 53.868 [46-31-16]

30 6 164 Tony Kart Racing Team Aron, Ralf Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 17 1 Lap 0.205 54.004 [29-23-24]

31 19 102 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Daruvala, Jehan FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 13 5 Laps 4 Laps 53.701 [5-3-12]

32 25 112 Team Komarov Sitnikov, Nikita Tony Kart / BMB / LeCont 5 13 Laps 8 Laps 53.926 [18-18-7]

33 14 118 Energy Corse Elpitiya, Bryan Energy / TM / LeCont 2 16 Laps 3 Laps 1:12.208 [27-32-19]

34 12 163 Team Komarov Talachanov, Georgy Tony Kart / BMB / LeCont 0 18 Laps 2 Laps [42-27-22]

No.137 Mazepin, Nikita : 10 sec time penalty for non respect the track limit with advantage (Code of Driving conduct). According to Stewards' Decision No.26.

No.111 Ticktum, Daniel : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.27.

Results subject to the decision of FIA Court of Appeal after lodging an intention of Appeal of Entrant No.137


